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Meigs County
Health Department

October 31, 2025
Re: Proposed Changes in License Fees For 2026

In accordance with the Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 3709.09, the Meigs County Health Department is
holding a public hearing regarding changes in the proposed fees for the 2026 Sewage Treatment Systems
program. The current license fees became effective in 2024. Environmental health program fees are
adjusted according to a standardized cost methodology as required under the Ohio Administrative Code,
3701-36-14. The proposed changes effect the following operations:

Sewage Treatment Systems

CURRENT FEES

Installation Permit
Alteration Permit

Existing System Inspection
Re-Inspections

Sewage Treatment Systems

$250
$200
$125
$50

PROPOSED 2026 FEES

Installation Permit
Alteration Permit

Existing System Inspection
Re-Inspections

$300
$250
$150
$75

A public hearing will be held at the following time and location:

Date: December 9, 2025
Time: 5:00pm in the Conference Room
Location: Meigs County Health Department

112 East Memorial Drive
Pomeroy, Ohio 45769

The number of seatings is limited due to the size of the room. If you choose not to attend you may send
your comments, questions or concerns regarding the proposed fees to the address above or send them
by email to steve.swatzel@meigs-health.com. Your input is greatly appreciated.

Steve Swatzel, REHS
Environmental Health Director
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