



Meigs County Health Department
112 E. Memorial Dr., Suite A
Pomeroy, Ohio 45769
P: (740) 992-6626 F: (740) 992-0836
www.meigs-health.com



October 31, 2025

Re: Proposed Changes in License Fees For 2026

In accordance with the Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 3709.09, the Meigs County Health Department is holding a public hearing regarding changes in the proposed fees for the 2026 Sewage Treatment Systems program. The current license fees became effective in 2024. Environmental health program fees are adjusted according to a standardized cost methodology as required under the Ohio Administrative Code, 3701-36-14. The proposed changes effect the following operations:

<u>Sewage Treatment Systems</u>	<u>CURRENT FEES</u>
Installation Permit	\$250
Alteration Permit	\$200
Existing System Inspection	\$125
Re-Inspections	\$50

<u>Sewage Treatment Systems</u>	<u>PROPOSED 2026 FEES</u>
Installation Permit	\$300
Alteration Permit	\$250
Existing System Inspection	\$150
Re-Inspections	\$75

A public hearing will be held at the following time and location:

Date: December 9, 2025
Time: 5:00pm in the Conference Room
Location: Meigs County Health Department
112 East Memorial Drive
Pomeroy, Ohio 45769

The number of seatings is limited due to the size of the room. If you choose not to attend you may send your comments, questions or concerns regarding the proposed fees to the address above or send them by email to steve.swatzel@meigs-health.com. Your input is greatly appreciated.

Steve Swatzel, REHS
Environmental Health Director